Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMAR TRADEMAR	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tikl Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: November 12, 2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lamplight/Tiki Holdings, Inc. Internal Address: 4900 N. Lilly Road City: Menomonee Falls State: WI Zip: 53051 Individual(s) citizenship Association
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/766,414; 76/068,319 Additional number(s) a	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 639,032; 1,273,821 2,113,834; 2,161,487; 2,243,601 ttached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William K. Baxter	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 780 N. Water Street	8. Deposit account number: 07-1509
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	THE OPACE
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature. William K. Baxter Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including or	Signature Date Date

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002748 FRAME: 0928

700053133

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TIKI CORPORATION, a California corporation ("Assignor"), owns all right, title, and interest in the United States Foreign and State trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and all related common law rights, including the goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, LAMPLIGHT/TIKI HOLDINGS, INC., a Georgia corporation ("Assignee"), has acquired the assets of Assignor pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of December 7, 2001, by and among Assignor, Assignee and certain other parties (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"); and

where Assignee has acquired all rights throughout the world in and to the Trademarks, any applications and registrations therefor, and any common law rights associated therewith, together with the goodwill of the business with which the Trademarks have been used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and any applications or registrations therefor, together with all common law rights therein, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks have been used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, throughout the world, all renewals thereof, and all rights of action, powers, and benefits accrued thereto, including the right to sue for and collect damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other acts reasonably deemed necessary by Assignee in order to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Dated as of Nov 12 Voos.	Dated as of _//ov /2, 1003
TIKI CORPORATION	LAMPLIGHT/TIKI HOLDINGS, INC.
By: Sheet Name: Thries STINNESS Title: Lecretary	By: Mike Girlero Title: Beeroent

TRADEMARK REEL: 002748 FRAME: 0929

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
72/006,916	04/23/56	639,032	12/25/56
73/353,399	03/08/82	1,273,821	04/10/84
75/163,679	09/10/96	2,113,834	11/18/97
75/202,478	11/22/96	2,161,487	06/02/98
75/318,635	07/02/97	2,243,601	05/04/99
75/766,414	08/02/99	i i	
76/068,319	06/08/00		-
	72/006,916 73/353,399 75/163,679 75/202,478 75/318,635 75/766,414	72/006,916 04/23/56 73/353,399 03/08/82 75/163,679 09/10/96 75/202,478 11/22/96 75/318,635 07/02/97 75/766,414 08/02/99	72/006,916 04/23/56 639,032 73/353,399 03/08/82 1,273,821 75/163,679 09/10/96 2,113,834 75/202,478 11/22/96 2,161,487 75/318,635 07/02/97 2,243,601 75/766,414 08/02/99

FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

MARK	COUNTRY	APPLN. NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
LONGLIGHTER	Canada	1070971	08/14/00		
TIKI	Çanada	1069398	08/03/00		
TIKI TORCH	Canada	1069397	08/03/00		

STATE TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

MARK	STATE	APPLN, NO.	FILING DATE		REG. NO.	REG. DATE
TIKI TAPERS	California			4	8451	11/30/70
TIKI CANDLES	California			4	8528	12/10/80

2

W712692_1.DOC

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 11/18/2003